VILLAGE OF DELHI NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Village of Delhi is accepting bids for June 1, 2025 - May 31, 2026:

Item#1: Heating Oil – Price delivered to Delhi Village Hall and Waste Water Treatment Plant. Bid will be a fixed price; any/all fees must be included.

Item#2: Kerosene – Price delivered to Delhi Village Hall and Waste Water Treatment Plant. Bid will be a fixed price; anv/all fees must be included.

Item#3: Propane – Price delivered to the Village Depot St Building, Wellhouse Building and Highway Garage. Bid will be a fixed price; any/all fees must be included.

All items must meet NYS specifications and must be in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Bid for Item #." All bidders shall conform to Section 1030 by including non-collusion Bidding Certificate as stated in General Municipal Law. All bids must be submitted on a bidding form using one form for each item bid. Forms may be picked up at the Village Clerk's office.

Sealed bids must be received at the office of the Village Clerk, PO Box 328, 9 Court Street, Delhi, NY 13753 no later than Monday, March 31, 2025 by 4:00 pm. Bids will be reviewed by the Village of Delhi's Board of Trustees.

The Village of Delhi reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to accept only those most advantageous of the Village of Delhi.

Pam Ferguson Village Clerk